
I

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, CHIKITI MAHAVIDYALAYA, CHIKITI, GANJAM

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

NO:902/CM DATED:23-05-2025

Sealed quotations are invited from eligible reputed intending registered firms/suppliers/

iauthorized dealers having valid GST registration, PAN and TN no for supplyAJpgrading IT

Infrastructure- 13 Desktop and above-l2, UPS-12, MFM Printet-2, LED TV (65 inch)-l,

,, i , . . Wireless Mice & Camera with MIC for Virtual Meeting & Internet Facility to the college. The
i

Quotation paper and other details should reach the Principal by speed post on or before

12-06:2025 as per the specific Terms and Conditions mentioned vide Govt of Odisha

Defartment of Higher Education office letter 12655 Dated: 05-03-2025. The Quotation will be

opened before the purchase Committee at 11.30AM on 18-06-2025. The authority reserves the

right to cancel the quotations without assigning any reason thereof. Visit Chikiti Mahavidyalaya

website: www.cmvedu.in for funher details.

Sd/-PrinciPal
Chikiti Mahavidyalaya,

Chikiti, Ganjam

Not to be Printed

Terms and Conditions:

1. The quotationer should quote the rate of each item separately per unit. The quoted rate

should be inclusive of all taxes and transportation charges.

2. The quotationer should submit photo clopy of GST registration certificate, PAN Card and

TIN no along with the Quotation.

3. The Quotation should have the capacity to supply all the items within 12 days of receipt

of purchase order failing which the order shall be cancelled automatically.

4. The quotationer should give a certificate that he/she will supply the goods as per the

specific Terms and Conditions laid down in Govt of Odisha Department of Higher

Education Letter 12655 Dated: 05-03-2025
5. Each Quotationer should submit one Quotation only.

6. The Quotation paper received beyond the stipulated date and time shall be liable for
rejection.

7 . The authority will not bear any responsibility for any damage or theft during the time of
transportation to the destination.



Memo No. 903/CM Dated: n-A5-2025

Copy to the Editors, "The Indian Express",'oThe Samaja,' ando,The Dharitri,, for
information and necessary action. They are requested to publish the above notification in one of
their dailies and send the bills in triplicate to the undersigned for payment.

w-i2
I dsl2.5

Chikit, Maha vrdyalaya
chikiti, Ganjam



a
4NNCIUR.€ - B

Quantities and Specifications of lT items to be purchased

St.No
Non-Govt.
Aided Cotleges

Nos of
College

Amount
to be
released
(in takhs)

DetaiI calculation

1

No of No Govt.
Aided Cotteges
having student's
strength more
than 750

199 8

1.13 and above Desktop

@50000*12=6 Lakh

2. UPS@3000.1 2=36000 takh

3. MFM Printer@30000 *2=60000

4.1 LEO Tv (65 inch) @0.70= 70000

5. Wiretess mice &Camera for
Virtual meeting = 25000

6. lnternet Facitityi2o,O00l -

Totat=8.11 Lakh

1592

2

No of Non-Govt.
Aided Cotteges
having student's
strength tess

than 750

449

4.5

1.13 and above Desktop

@50000*6=3.0 Lakh

2. UPS@300o-6=18000 t

3. MFM Printer@30000.2=0.60 Lakh

4.1 LED Tv(65 inch)@70000=.70
Lakh

s.Wire tess Mice & Camera with
MIC for Virtuat meeting = 25000

6. lnternet facitity=20000

Total =4.93 Lakh

2020.5

648 3612.5

Total Amount (in

Lakhs)



O

Pro(essor Generatlon

Toral S5O Capaciry (GB)

1 PCI Express 4.0 x15,

I PCI Erpress 3.0 xl,
I PCI (f ull Heitht).
2 M.2 slors for WI.AN & 5SO

I. AN

Porls and Connectors

Hardware Security lock Slot

19.5" LEO Display with CTO Cenrried and samr must be

Desktop Specification
O

ecificationsItems
Tower/Micro Tower ( 15.1 to 25 Lalres)Cabinet Form tactor
lntel H570/lntel'H770 or hither ChipsetChipset Number
lnt elProcessor Make

x86 64-bit architectureProcessor

13 Or hiSher

lntel Core i3 or hiEherProcessor Description
lntel Core i3 13100 or hiSherProcessor Number
Max Turbo trequency 4.5Ghz, Minimum 4 Cores and E

Threads or h herNumber of Cores and Threads per Processor

Windowr 1l Home Faclory PreloadedOperatint System

DDR-4 8GB 3200 (16 X1) or higher {2 DllM Slots)

64 GB or hiEherndabilrty up to (usin8 spare OIMM Slott in GB)RAM Erpa

RAM Size (GB)

lntel UHO Graphics 770 or higher

YesSupponed for diicrele NVIDIA/AMO Graphics card up to

6GB

lnteBrated Graphics

NVMe 55OType oI Drives used to populate lhe lnlernal Bays

NAToral HDD Capacity (GB)

5I2Gg NVME sSD

OptionalOpl ical Oflve

Two 3.5" 2.5")HOODrive Bays

Slols for Upgradatron

LAN: rnreSrared l0l100/loooM
Front: I headphone/microphone combo; 3 Super speed USB

5Gbps sitnalling rate;2 Superspeed USB 10 Gbps sitnallinB

rale; 1 USB Type-C, lotal Snos USg in front for easy access

Rear: I HDMI; I Serial Porl; I line in; I line out; I power

(onnecto,;1R.1-4S;1DP;2 USB 2 0

TPM 2,0I irmware Trusted Platform Module

Security lock slot

180-260watt lnternal power supply with minimum 90%

efticienPower 5u
Bidder should submil OEM bid specific authorization & the

same aulhorization may be verified bY the respeclive OEM it

uired
OEM musl have the ISO 9001,14001, ISO 20001, ISO 270Or

Cenificate

Microsoft windows, EnerBy star 8.0 cenified

Eidder should submit Bl5, 8EE, EPEAT, UL, RoHS Certificate of

producrs at the time of panicipation of the gid.

USB Kevboard; USB Optical Mouse

Cen ification

Keyboard Mouse

3 Year Onsile WarrantyYears of Warranty

belon to lhe same OEMMonitor



o
o

6m VA Lln. lnl.r.ctiy. UPS gp.cltlc.tlon.
Ganaral Sp.cilacationtFaatura

l60w50ovtotalUPS C.
230 VAC nomrn.llnpul Vollate

5-65Hrlnput F.aquan(y
145 VAC typ'calSrownout Tran!ler

190 vAC typ'c.lOy!. voltalc Taanrta.

230 vac lypi<.1 lrl.pp.d .gprorimetcd iin. w.ve)vollete on B.ttery

cal50llr-OoB.t
eso Hr 5 mt tYP'c.|, l0 rns m.rTranrlcr Tima

Should h.YG Sidr and 8a(l HoncY brc Pcrloralron lor hr.t
drrpcttio.l

Air Vantil.t|on

UPS Should hava (onformal parnt (o.lrnt on PCg tor lnlul.lron

fo. Duit and Humldr
Protc(tion lrom Hu.nidity & Ou!l

UPS Should har,G Batlc.y S.wr Option lo ioc.?tt!
Satlcry uplo 5 Ytarl

th. lifc ol lhcSatlcry S.wr Optlon

UpS Shorrld rvorl on lo.dt of 2'l w.ttt .lsoNo l-o.d Shutdown

Iull trm!, 160 joul"!l3 AC Surlc Protactron

carc thc UPS baatup i! totallY draintd and aulom.lrc

rw'tched otf, whln lh. Srid power rliumc! the UPS Should

Auto Starl srithout human inladarcn(a

Auto.n.tic RG rtan ol UPs

l2v, 7 2 Ah(m.rntenan(a.tracT

4.5 houlilre<ha

ooc ro aoo cOparrtint TampcT.ture

- l9oc to 45ocStorate Tcmpcralura

wrth battcry ba(hrp a^d turtc prolcctlon
3 powa. outlcl!

I 2 melcr!P6w.r Co.d
27 mln (^o..n l modc)PC lo.d (6Ow ! lsw)Runlimc fo,
13 min (norm.l.nodc)Runl'mc fo. Workst.tion PC 10ow !l5w)

bottoa on l o.it Pa.l?lThruBatlcry Savrr !.r. o^ b.ncrY fif.l
Br5Ce.trfication
Yctand Manufa(tutad rn lncla
2

PEEEEEE
-lE
EEE
ITIilEEEEE
@E
EE



o
Generic

Description of Stores Multifunction Machine Printer with Minimum 'l Year On Site
Warranty, including Cartridge and Power Cord/Adapter

Core Function Print, Scan and Copy
Print Technology Laser
Cartridge Technology Composite Cartridge
Typo of Printing Monochrome (Black)
RAM Size (MB) 256
Storage Capacity (in GB) 0

Features Fax
Operating System Compatibility Windows '10 and Above,Linux,Mac OS,Windows Server

Printing
Print Paper Size 44 and Legal
Minimum Print Speed per
Minuls as per ISO/lEC 24734 in
A4 Size-Monochrome (Black)
(in PPM)

26 to 30

Minimum Print Speed per
Minuts as por ISO/IEC 24734 in
A4 Size-Colour (in PPM)

Not Applicable

Minimum Spe€d p6r Minute as
pot lSOllEC 247U in A3 Size-
Mono (in PPM)

Not Applicable

Minimum Speed per Minute as
per ISO/IEC 24734 in 43 Size-
Color (in PPM)

Not Applicable

Auto Duplexing Printing/Coping
(2-slded Feature)

Yes

Scanning
Maximum Scan Area
(Platen/Flatbed Size)

,A4 and Legal

44 Scan Speed -Colour (lmage
Psr Minut6) @ 300 x 300 dpi

11to20

Email
11to20

COPYING
Reduclion and Enlarg€ment
Festurs

Yes

Scan To Functions
A4 Scan Sp€ed - Mono (lmage
Per Minute) @ 300 x 300 dpi



o
PAPER HANDLING

Original Document Feeder Type
(For Scannlng and Copying)

Automatrc Oocument Feeders (ADF)

Feeder Capacity (Number of
Sh€ets) (For Scanning and
Copyrns)

Number of Main Pap€r Tray 1

Total Paper Tray Combined
Capacity (Numb€r) at 75 GSM

10'l to 200

Bypass Tray Facility No

lf Yes, Bypass Tray Capacity 0

Connectivity
Connectivity USB Porl.Ethernel Port,Wi-Fi
Accessories Provided USB Cable

Performance
Minimum Yeld of the
Cartridge/lnUToner supplied
with Machin€ as por lS/lSO/lEC:
197522017 for Black (Number
of Prints)

700

Minimum Yield of the
Cartridge/lnki/Toner Su pplied
with Machine as psr lS/lSO/lEC:
19798:2017 for Cyan, Yollow
and Magonta Color (Numb€r of
Prints)

0

Minimum Duty Cycle (Numb€r
of Prints/Month)

10,001 to 20,000

POWER
Pow€r Supply Single Phase AC 22O - 240 V , 50 - 60 Hz

Maximum Pow€r Consumption
(in Watt)

1300

Environmental
Minimum Op€rating
Temperature (Degree C)

10

Maximum Operating
Temperaturo (Oegree C)

30

3'l to 40



o
Minimum Operating Humidity
(%RH)

20

Maximum Operating Humidity
(%RH)

80

Dimension
Standard Machins Weight with
Sin9l6 Tray (in Kg)

11

Certilication
BIS CRS Complianco Yes as per lS 13252 (Pat1 1l

Maximum Numbor of Prints
covsrsd under Product waranty
(Whichever is €arlier)

30000

EPR Registration in respsct of
the manufacturer/authorised
importer as per E wasts rules
as amended up to date

Yes

Agreed to Provide a copy of
EPR Registration Certificats to
the Buyer on Demand

Yes



o

\

I

General Fealures

Screen Size 65

Brightnesr (cdlm') 350Nits or bener
I 2 0O:1

oynamic Conttast Ratio 400,000;l

R€sponse Time (msl 8.0

Oisplay resolution (H x V, Pixels) 3840 x 2160

HOR (Hi8h Oynamic Rante) compatrblity Ye5 {HDR10, HtG

Aspect Ratio l6:9

Porlrait/Tilt Compatibility Yes

0isplay features

Drmmint type trame Dimmrnt

Display Oevice LC0

PanelType rP5

Backlight type Direct LEO

Color tamut (NTSC) 69%

Operatron time 16/7

Hare (%) l%
An le (Right/Left) 178 {89/89) deBree

Vresring Antle (UplDown) 178 (89/89) detree

HDMI SrSnal

4096 x 2160p (24, 50,60 Hr),

3840 x 216Op (24, 25, 30, 50,

60 Hr), 1080p (30, 50,50 H2),

to80l24g, roEoi (50, 50 Hr),

720p (30, 50, 60 Ht),

72O/24p,576P,576i
€0p,4801

Speaker Position Down Firing

Audio Power Output low + low

Professional

fealures

Pro settings Ye5 (Simple Pro settings menul

HOMI auto wake-up Yes

Operating System Andlord TV

On-board Storage (GB) 16GB

RAM 3GB

Network Specs
Wi-Fr Certrfied Ye5

Wrreless LAN lnteBrated

Convenience

leatures

USB playback codec5

MPEG r:MPEG1/MPEG2

P5:MPEG2/MPEG2

wtBM:AVl/AC4lotE/AAC

on Sa.een Clock Yes

Sleep Timer Yes

On/Off fimet Ye!

Chromecast built-in Yes

Apple AirPlay Yes

Control Specs

lP Control

RS-232C Control Yes

Ye5

HOCP HOCP2.3 (for HDMI l/2/31

Composite video lnpul (s) 1 (Side, Mini ,ack)

Contrast Ratio

Audio specs

Yes

HDMI-CEC



o
t

lnputs and outputs
HOMI rnputs total 3 (3Side)

Analog Audio I (s) (Ioral) 1 (Side Anelo8 Conversion)
Oigital Audio Output (s) 1(Side)

USB pons 2 (Side)

Ethernet inputs I (Side)
Desitn features VESA'Hole Pitch {W x H) 300 x 30O mm

Environment Spcca

Rated Power Consumption 225W
Power Consumption (rn Standby) 0.5 w

oyn amic Eacklighl Control Yes

Power SavinS Eack tighr Ofl Mode Yes

Meaturements
Drmension of W without Stand (WxHxD) 1452 x 842 x 71 mm

Dimension of TV with Stand WrHxO) 1462 r 912 x 338 mm
Oimension of Pact Carton(WrHx0 158E x 955 r 184 mm

Weight
Weight of TV without Stand 20.4 kB

Weight of W with Stand 2 r.3 k8
weitht of Canon (6ross) 28 rS



-
2t21t25. 11 48 AM Buy Logilcch M!ttor SGrie! Graphits MX Brio 4K UltrE Hd W6b Cam6r., 960{01546 Onlino al B.sl Pnc€s - lndustrybuyrng

$$ lndustrybuying

lla.7r9 (h(r or ot ro!.r)

l2o,00t ' rr orr

to9n t
E'

td..)

xdrr / lr S.curty / Cohp{r.. lcc6.orai / wtgc^^. / rog[.ch Mo.t.. S...r C,op6,r. U

I tt+. r+nh ! dorl lolhach uo.t.. S.rL. Orqphll. MX B.lo a(
Ull.o H(t w.b Com.ro, gGO-OOl6at

v,r,l th. (og,rxh Sto.. i O

tr.l.acta ct 12202/ntdrh t{o Coar tgr oloatooaa

AVA[AtLI OfrteS

tdt $rontity Oir.oi,ltt! |

(-a rD to aa.olE. 6 o orb !o16 or ,a.an
O rr.rh6r oar u.rr dry rac orory

Ei
o.r l, lo all@. dr o iih o.(5 !!L or aa.aal

O trrr-rr art l-t odr rac occt
E

t F

@)E
lOOt o.igirEl

2-!

a-!

6-'

t219lOt.

t2tTaol!

rzt5m9t

a?3,3.11e

ll

o
o
o
o

TTAII,l:t

CqJnrry ol o,{rn

Pctoga Cqrtoira

urB-c ro ul8-c
Cobr.

Advo.r..d ]rurolo.ur

MX Eno. lvloudl Clrp

Adoor..- uS!-C ro C
I0 aobb. u...

M@
0 cll..r o.tlv..y o.rollt

(

Gt

r/o

t

Courr.y ot Ongh

,c.. ttE

P@roga Cdnohr

lf,?Aholi lYp.

ldn

tot b
lra{ht

wdgtl

hatlca
cob.

a.oanqr

h,iirl(nd
r6g-c ro uia-c coba

r.irodludGa
HX !JE, rrounr CID wth l.nEvoli. /llopr... USS-C to C 3 0 Coba,
t r.. ocurrltarli,r
Dual acriromrhg

9A nYn

ar OtstC lqtl

rmalwl

lS7 g

Gloaa

l,tt l0
Oropnt.

.(l'o rF. rotoprm ,F
I 5 r, S..ry Sl^tvls

eao-mt6{8

,,,, 
+

g'

'v,^- .^h^r.lE6JM'lrhlf < WFFI 22raa66oa?"h r^' .,=..r.ttl.l"ld lm.ln16-Pl Al'nm .amne'on:Pl A GSTNon 1/3

a
El (o.. lrlnds.t, turt,ng c o.n

AOO IO CAPI

Mor. r.oqlldbltlEcilf, Pgxllidt
&r-uficAH-pi9{!61:

DESCRIPIION

-'


